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83. 20%
83. 20%
83. 20%
100. 00%
98. 00%
65. 00%
83. 20%
70. 95%

70. 06%
70. 06%
35.03%

68. 00%
34. 45%
68. 00%

85. 00%
60. 00%

80. 00%
100. 00%

100. 00%
100. 00%
55. 00%
100. 00%



fig—: B TREFEFAF. BRFAFNRBKEARLR

BRI : Ezikedivesa il
CIMC Holdings (B.V.I.) Limited 100. 00%
Fentalic Limited 100. 00%
AR

Burg Carrosserie B.V. 63. 33%
Charm Beat Enterprises Limited 63. 33%
CIMC Australia Road Transport Equipment Pty Ltd 63. 33%
CIMC Holdings Australia Pty Ltd 63. 33%
CIMC Reefer Trailer Inc 63. 33%
CIMC Rolling Stock Australia Pty Ltd 63. 33%
CIMC Trailer Poland sp. z o.o. 44, 33%
CIMC TRAILER RUS LLC 63. 33%
CIMC USA Inc 63. 33%
CIMC VEHICLE (THAILAND) CO.,LTD 63. 33%
CIMC Vehicle Australia Pty Ltd 51.93%
CIMC Vehicle Europe Cooperatief U.A. 63. 33%
CIMC Vehicle Europe GmbH 63. 33%
CIMC Vehicle Investment Holding Co., Ltd. 63. 33%
CIMC Vehicles (Bahrain) Factory WLL 63. 33%
CIMC VEHICLES (HK) LTD 44. 33%
CIMC VEHICLES (MALAYSTA) SDN BHD 63. 33%
CIMC VEHICLES (VIETNAM) CO.,L TD 63. 33%
CIMC Vehicles South Africa (Pty) Ltd 63. 33%
CIMC VEHICLES UK 63. 33%
CIMC-Commercial Tires Inc. 34. 83%
CIMC Intermodal Equipment 63. 33%
Exploitatiemaatschappij Intraprogres B.V. 63. 33%
General Transport Equipment Pty Ltd 63. 33%
Immoburg NV 63. 33%
Lag Trailers NV Bree 63. 33%
Manson Technology Limited 63. 33%
Marshall Lethlean Industries Pty Ltd 63. 33%
MDF Engineering Ltd 63. 33%
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Retlan Manufacturing Limited 63. 33%

SDC Trailers Limited 63. 33%
Vanguard National Trailer Corporation 63. 33%
Growth Fortune (Pty) Ltd 63. 33%
REALAR R -

AR RHE A R A (CIMC Enric Holdings Limited) 68. 65%
CIMC Enric Hong Kong Limted 68. 65%
CIMC ENRIC SJZ GAS EQUIPMENT. INC. 68. 65%
CIMC Enric Energy Engineering (S) PTE. 48. 06%
CIMC Enric Tank and Process B.V. 68. 65%
DME Process Systems Ltd. 68. 65%
TGE Gas Engineering GmbH 60. 00%
TR

ZEREFGIR AT (Allied Best Holdings Limited) 51. 10%
Albert Ziegler GmbH 80. 44%
] V1 195 A M 4 A R 2 ] 51.10%
FEERIBEBRE (FB) ARAFA 50. 59%
JIERHAT IR 2 7 51. 10%
FIH BB B R A F (CFE Appliances Investment Company Limited) 51. 10%
I RIE I RAT IR A 7] 51. 10%
AeroMobiles Pte Ltd 50. 80%
Albert Ziegler Feuerschutz GmbH 100. 00%
Albert Ziegler GmbH 80. 44%
CIMC Air Marrel SAS 50. 80%
CIMC Pteris Middle East LLC 50. 80%
CIMC TIANDA USA, INC. 50. 59%
CIMC-TIANDA Airport Services B.V. 50. 58%
CIMC-TIANDA Netherlands Cooperatief U.A 50. 59%
Inter—Roller Engineering Services Pte Ltd 50. 80%
Inter-Roller Investments Pte Ltd 50. 80%
P.T. Ziegler Indonesia 100. 00%
Pteris Global (Canada) Inc 50. 80%
Pteris Global (India) Pte Ltd 50. 80%
Pteris Global (Singapore) Pte Ltd 50. 80%
Pteris Global (Thailand) Pte Ltd 50. 80%
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Pteris Global (USA) Inc

Pteris Global Limited
Pteris Global Sdn Bhd
Russia-Tianda Ltd.

Signalis B. V.

SRR R
CIMC Financial Leasing (HK) Ltd

CIMC Leasing USA Inc

First New Horizon Owner Limited
Second New Horizon Owner Limited
Third New Horizon Owner Limited
Fourth New Horizon Owner Limited
Fort Frontier Ltd

Maxluck Global Limited

Perfect Day Enterprises Limited
Perfect Victor Investments Limited

Powerlead Holdings Limited
Rainbow High Enterprises Limited

CIMC Dynamic Limited

Starry Result Limited

Brilliant Pathfinder Limited

Ocean Challenger Pte. Ltd.

Bluewhale Offshore Pte Ltd

Caspian Driller Pte Ltd

Bluewhale Offshore Rig Management Pte Ltd

Dynamic Driller II Limited

BEM:
China International Marine Containers (HK) Ltd

CIMC Fortune Holdings Limited

AL
Verbus International Limited and (CIMC MBS Limited. CIMC Developments
Limited. Verbus Systems Limited)

CIMC Modular Building Systems (Australia) Pty Ltd
Sharp Finder Limited

Innovate Alliance Limited
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50. 80%
50. 80%
50. 80%
27.61%

100.

100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.

100.
100.

100.
100.
100.

00%

00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%
00%

85. 00%
85. 00%
85. 00%
85. 00%
85. 00%

100.
100.

100.

100.

00%
00%

00%

00%

70. 00%
98. 00%



CIMC Development (Australia) Pty Ltd 100. 00%
CIMC MBS Hong Kong Limited and (Bluepicture Investment Limited. Everise

Capital Pty Ltd. Global Plus Pty Ltd. Harvest Avenue Pty Ltd. Adventure

Explorer Limited. Allpro Investment Limited. CIMC Westhill Limited.

Sharp Manner Limited. Sharp Noble Limited. Bayone Corporation)

100. 00%

M= 2018 FFJRFEF=FMREEIT T0%H) A F 2 H
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KIEPERFYIR RS HRA A

P I8 TR AR R PR A K R A PR A A
T I8 AR RS A i A 1 A PR A F
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g EEA TIARA A

TRIYNNEG 7 Hh R 2R A 2 4% i A BR 4 )
TRIYIFG Ty h AR SRR AR i A IR A F
YN AU 5 B PR A F

RYIN A S5 R 32 A R A

KA AR GG PR A F

KA ER PR S A RA A

P IE i 2 25 A IR 2 A

M 188 R ¥4 5 B 2 A BR A )
MR A R A A
REEPER R A R AR

R (b)) LR FE AR A
7 A B A A R A A
HEPETHEARRAA

e 7 o S 2R A IR 55 PR > )
AR A R 2 A
FEZER ST HENEGRA R
iR E RS E IR AR

YN S A TR A

AR (BEHD B aRA A
HAEER (LT ARAHA

KRB LIRSS 45 PR A A

FERE DT BT SRR A RS (b FRR A
LA TR AT (Allied Best Holdings Limited)
JER Y5 AR R R

BN K ALIZ B & R 2
IR R G LA R A A
RYIH R IF ER IR A
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RisE GRID FIRAFA
JiAERH A IR 7]

P SRR B A RS TR 2 7
HARBEST IR R A (TN AR A F
HEERIE A BEREARAF
Fyy s R BB A MR /AE] (CFE Appliances Investment Company Limited)
REEPENCEDREARA R
B R E R AR A PR A F
g @A R A
R E B SRR PR A F
REERAE [ BRI AR BR A W

T A E Briiz A R 2 Al

Hithiz (k) EFRPI A R A A
JE 1) 50 A5 1A Rk 0% L B A R 8 )
R IX 5015 Tk il ot A0 S5 A PR A 7
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K R (CRE) MR TEERA A
M & A RAR L TR A R A A
Je VA AR SRAR i TR A PR A A

Y FH A AR kAR i TR A PR A
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I E R A E WIS A R AT

REEPEZ HIKG 2 AR A A

KIEPEFEWREFIR A

CIMC Fortune Holdings Limited

CIMC Reefer Trailer Inc

CIMC Rolling Stock Australia Pty Ltd

CIMC TRAILER RUS LLC

CIMC Vehicle Australia Pty Ltd

CIMC Vehicle Europe GmbH

CIMC Vehicles (Bahrain) Factory WLL

CIMC—Commercial Tires Inc.

CIMC Intermodal Equipment

Manson Technology Limited

Marshall Lethlean Industries Pty Ltd

Hh [V B Al B A1 PRA

MU BEAE AU AEAE A R 2 7

CIMC Financial Leasing (HK) Ltd

CIMC Leasing USA Inc

First New Horizon Owner Limited

Second New Horizon Owner Limited

Third New Horizon Owner Limited

Fourth New Horizon Owner Limited

Fort Frontier Ltd

Maxluck Global Limited

Perfect Day Enterprises Limited

Powerlead Holdings Limited

Rainbow High Enterprises Limited

CIMC RAFFLES OFFSHORE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

CIMC Raffles Investments Limited

Bassoe Technology AB

Ocean Challenger Pte. Ltd.

Bluewhale Offshore Pte Ltd

Caspian Driller Pte Ltd

Bluewhale Offshore Rig Management Pte Ltd

Verbus International Limited and (CIMC MBS Limited. CIMC Developments Limited.
Verbus Systems Limited)

CIMC Modular Building Systems (Australia) Pty Ltd

CIMC Development (Australia) Pty Ltd

CIMC MBS Hong Kong Limited and (Bluepicture Investment Limited. Everise Capital
Pty Ltd. Global Plus Pty Ltd. Harvest Avenue Pty Ltd. Adventure Explorer Limited.
Allpro Investment Limited. Innovate Alliance Limited. Sharp Finder Limited.
CIMC Westhill Limited. Sharp Manner Limited. Sharp Noble Limited. Bayone

Corporation)
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